# OP \$90.00 5898816

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM604176 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name			Entity Type						
Brandable, Inc.		05/22/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE						

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brandable, LLC
Street Address:	975 Schumacher Drive
City:	Los Angeles
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90048
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5898816	VEGGIECRAFT FARMS
Serial Number:	88588645	VEGGIECRAFT FARMS KIDS
Serial Number:	88680163	VEGGIECRAFT FARMS

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: cwood@wellsip.com
Correspondent Name: Mark W. Hendricksen

Address Line 1: 601 W Main Avenue, Suite 600
Address Line 4: Spokane, WASHINGTON 99201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Mark W. HendricksenSIGNATURE:/Mark W. Hendricksen/DATE SIGNED:10/21/2020

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Brandable\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Brandable\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Brandable\_Assignment#page3.tif source=Brandable\_Assignment#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0820

900575801

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

WHEREAS, by resolution of the board of directors of Brandable, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Brandable" or "Assignor"), and with the consent of the requisite number of shareholders of Brandable on May 22, 2020, Brandable in accordance with the assignment for benefit of creditor laws of the State of California transferred ownership of all of its right, title and interest in and to all of its assets to BRANDABLE (assignment for the benefit of creditors), LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), and in so doing has also designated Assignee to act as the assignee for the benefit of creditors of Brandable (the "General Assignment");

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer of Assignor's trademarks and related rights to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN, pursuant to the General Assignment, Assignor has conveyed, assigned, transferred, delivered and set over to Assignee, its successors and assigns, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, all right, title and interest in and to any and all trademark rights and copyrights throughout the world, including any and all applications, registrations, and common law marks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with and symbolized by same, held by Assignor immediately prior to the consummation of the General Assignment, including those set forth in **Schedule A** hereto, together with all common law rights therein and the right to sue for past infringement of any and all of said trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

1062369 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0821

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

Branda	able, Inc.
Ву:	John Burry
Name:	John Burry
Title:	Chief Executive Officer
	ble (Assignment for the benefit of Creditors), a its sole and limited capacity as the assignee for

By: WW

the benefit of creditors of Brandable, Inc.

Name: Michael A. Maidy

Title: Manager

# Schedule A

**Trademarks** 

1062369 v1/SF

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0823

Yegerarit (amo	Veggiecraft Fan	Veggieuraft Farms	 	. 1	 		1		,		·					1	<del></del> -	·	Ì		-		
3 1 1	Vogetann Farms (Vol)						***************************************		***************************************		***************************************	-					***************************************	***************************************					
Barriston Inc. (Pergenials Firms) Suncial Country	Brandatie, in	Brandocke, for (Paggiorati Fores) Sunday Character S200518					***************************************		***************************************		·······						***************************************						*******
Standard Character	Standard Claracter	Sundard Character							-							 			]				 
58358383 ON C. CS	Serval Fro. 20588945	\$236516						-	***************************************													~;	
10		-6	1		+	••••	***************************************	 	-	† 			•••	•••		 	-	*	†	+	1	***	
88	8	8	1		† 1		-	- 	***************************************	-   	-			~~		 	-	andrew manager	  -	+	1	***	
15,757,2018	8/22/2019	11/14/2015	1						******	1	-											- income	
: :		+	1		-				-	-								vinterario	1				
	300,000	10/23/3022-10/19/1925	.]		1	****	***************************************		***************************************		1						<del> </del>		1				<b>*</b>
800 inspeed \$312705. File 505 or Eac	SOU or Exemplay Late	10/29/2025 20/29/2021 - 10/29/2022 (Saction 8 and 15 declaration size in 5 years			 		, (111111111111111111111111111111111111		,		,	,							-	K	- بىلە		 4
				-	. 41-		T	P		¥.			=	\/I	Δ	F	21	X					

**RECORDED: 10/21/2020** 

REEL: 007081 FRAME: 0824